505384875 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5431668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD POWERS	11/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAEMONETICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	400 WOOD ROAD	
City:	BRAINTREE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02184	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500 ttroup@mccarter.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130670-00902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN C. LOVELY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan C. Lovely, Reg. No. 60,821/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from Edward Powers from Provisional Application#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Edward Powers from Provisional Application#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Edward Powers from Provisional Application#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048651 FRAME: 0307 505384875

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

Matthew Murphy

Dominique Uhlmann

Edward Powers
Michael Ragusa
Etienne Pagès

ASSIGNEE:

Haemonetics Corporation

400 Wood Road

Braintree, MA 02184

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE:

Massachusetts

HILE:

Continuous Flow Separation Chamber

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

-1611/A77

APPLICATION NO.:

61/722.506

FILING DATE:

Nevember 5, 2012

Assignor is a joint inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having the above title. If a filing date and application number are shown, the Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby ussigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application

claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's hors and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignor in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and resulting as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Mauhew Murphy, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date:	Dominique Uhlmann, Assignor

Date:	Witness
Date: 1/5/2018	Edward Powers, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date:	Michael Ragusa, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date:	Etienne Pagos. Assignor
Date:	Witness
	Withess